

4 SC 269/2026
STATE Vs. NEELAM
FIR No:577/2025
PS:(Ashok Vihar)

13/04/2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) along with
Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.
Record perused.

It is stated on behalf of complaint that investigation qua
registered consumer Pintu has not been conducted.

At request notice to IO be issued for filing further report
with regard to status of registered consumer Pintu for 06.05.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 13/04/2026