

4 SC 269/2026
STATE Vs. NEELAM
FIR No. 577/2025 (Ashok Vihar)

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.

Copy of Power of Attorney executed by complainant company in favour of Ms. Shiwani Senior (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL is filed and same is taken on record. Despite service upon the IO HC Rahul, he remains absent.

Be awaited.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 12: Noon.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.

Despite service upon the IO HC Rahul, he remains absent despite repeated calls since morning. He was directed to file report qua Pintu, who is the Registered Consumer. However, neither any report has been filed on the above aspect nor IO HC Rahul appeared today in the court. In view thereof, **let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against IO HC Rahul to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable on 28.07.2026.**

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.06.2026